

Dear Community Member,

On behalf of the Beyond Pink TEAM, we would like to thank you for your interest in hosting a fundraiser to benefit the Beyond Pink TEAM and their mission. We are sure you may have a few questions for us. Below and enclosed is information that may help you.

The Beyond Pink TEAM is a 501(c)3 non-profit organization with a mission to provide breast cancer prevention, education, support and advocacy for comprehensive, quality care in the Cedar Valley and surrounding communities.

Fundraising Agreement Form -

- This form provides suggestions for you on usage of the Beyond Pink TEAM name/logo in advertising or promoting your event.
- You may want a BPT presence at your event to share with attendees more about our organization. We cannot guarantee someone will be there, but we do make every effort to attend these fundraisers.
- The completed form needs to be returned to: Cheryl Thayer via email at: jcthayer@cfu.net. For questions, feel free to call Cheryl at 641.751.3761.

Once your fundraiser is done and you want to make a contribution to the Beyond Pink TEAM, please:

- Make checks payable to: Beyond Pink TEAM
- Send checks to: Beyond Pink TEAM, Jeanne Olson, Finance Chair, 1407 Asbury Lane, Waterloo, IA 50701

The Beyond Pink TEAM thanks you in advance for your contribution. Monies raised provide education, support and financial assistance to breast cancer survivors in the Cedar Valley and surrounding communities. Money raised here stay local. In 2022, we assisted 105 individuals in Black Hawk and 9 surrounding counties with \$111,248.02 towards medical bills and/or essential living expenses. Even with health insurance, the deductibles and co-pays are overwhelming and continue throughout extended treatment. Your fundraiser does make a difference and stays local.

Beyond Pink TEAM Events Council



Fundraising Agreement with The Beyond Pink TEAM

The Beyond Pink TEAM is pleased you are interested in donating proceeds or a percentage of profit from your event/fundraising to our non-profit organization. The Beyond Pink TEAM will keep your donation local, it will go directly for patient services or financial assistance, and will be recognized on our website and other social media marketing.

Using "Beyond Pink TEAM" name/logo for advertising/promotion:

- If <u>all</u> money raised will be donated after direct expenses, you may use the term "proceeds" or "all proceeds" will go to the Beyond Pink TEAM.
- If only a percentage of the profit is being donated to the Beyond Pink TEAM, that percentage needs to be listed in the advertising/promotion.
- If the Beyond Pink TEAM is not mentioned in advertising/promotion, we will graciously accept the donation as we would any other donation.
- Please make every effort to have your event at a time that it does not directly compete with other non-profit fundraisers in the community.

Attendance at Event:

- If the presence of Beyond Pink TEAM is requested at event, every effort must be made to give at least 6 weeks notice of requested presence. This is not a guarantee of members being able to attend.
- As a volunteer organization, please understand we may not be able to provide a physical presence at your event – but would be willing to provide information for you to hand out.

Hold Harmless Agreement

Thank you sent_

The organization listed below agrees to indemnify and hold harmless The Beyond Pink TEAM, its successors and assigns, against any and all demands, liabilities, costs and expenses of whatsoever kind or nature, arising from any claim by or on behalf of any person now or hereafter claiming any harm, injury or other claim pursuant to that person's participation in the fundraising event as set forth below.

Name (Organization	n)			
Event/Fundraiser (h	now you would like event publicize	d)		
Event Date or Time	Frame			
Contact Person		Phone		
Signature of Cont	act Person:	Date:		
I agree that:TEAM of Beyond Pink TEAM is always in ALL CAPS in printing advertising and messaging. TEAM is an acronym for we Take action, we Advocate, we Educate, We Make a differenceBPT will be notified to review any media corresponsdence, press release or web postings that uses the name "Beyond Pink TEAM"If logo is released for use, it is only allowed to be used for above event and cannot be changed or modified in any way.				
Office use only:	Posted on website/social media	Receipt of donation		

Donor in newsletter_

updated 031623



Fundraising Contribution Form

Thank you for sharing your fundraising proceeds to the Beyond Pink TEAM. To assure that proper credit is received, please complete the following information to be included with your check. If you would like someone to come to you to receive the check, please send an email to beyondpinkteam@qmail.com to make arranngements.

Name of the Event <u>Company/</u>		
Organization/Group Contact		
Person		
Address	City	Zip
Email		
The check (made payable to: Beyond Pink TEAM) inclu	udes our complete contribution	to BPT.
Additional funds will be coming at a later date from:		
Send Check (payable to Beyond Pink TEAM) to: Beyond P	ink TEAM	
Jeanne O	lson, Finance Chair	

1407 Asbury Lane Waterloo, IA 50701